1 Description
Active resistance thermometer measuring
transducer
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI
© PHOENIX CONTACT
Data sheet
The 6.2 mm wide MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI-... is a configu-
rable, 3-way isolated temperature measuring transducer. It is

MCR temperature transducer for Pt 100 temperature sensors, configured
via DIP switch, with screw connection, pre-configured (pay attention to the
order key)
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI 2864435 1
MCR temperature transducer for Pt 100 temperature sensors, configured
via DIP switch, with spring-cage connection, pre-configured
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI-SP 2864736 1
MCR temperature transducer for Pt 100 temperature sensors, configured
via DIP switch, with screw connection, not pre-configured
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI-NC 2864273 1
MCR temperature transducer for Pt 100 temperature sensors, configured
via DIP switch, with spring-cage connection, not pre-configured
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI-SP-NC 2864286 1
3 Ordering data
Accessories Type Order No. Pcs. / Pkt.
DIN rail connector (TBUS), 5-pos., for bridging the supply voltage, can be
snapped onto NS 35/... DIN rails according to EN 60715
ME 6,2 TBUS-2 1,5/5-ST-3,81 GN 2869728 10
MCR power terminal block for supplying several MINI Analog modules via
the DIN rail connectors, with screw connection, current consumption up to
max. 2 A
MINI MCR-SL-PTB 2864134 1
MCR power terminal block for supplying several MINI-ANALOG modules
via the DIN rail connectors, with spring-cage connection, current consump-
tion up to max. 2 A
MINI MCR-SL-PTB-SP 2864147 1
DIN rail power supply unit, primary-switched mode, slim design, output: 24
V DC / 1.5 A
MINI-SYS-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1.5 2866983 1
DIN rail power supply unit, primary-switched mode, slim design, output: 24
V DC / 1.5 A, ATEX approval
MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1.5/EX 2866653 1
Eight MINI analog signal converters with screw connection method can be
connected to a control system using a system adapter and system cabling
with a minimum of wiring and very low error risk.
MINI MCR-SL-V8-FLK 16-A 2811268 1
Fold up transparent cover for MINI MCR modules with additional labeling
option using insert strips and flat Zack marker strip 6.2 mm
MINI MCR DKL 2308111 10
Label for extended marking of MINI MCR modules in connection with the
MINI MCR-DKL
MINI MCR-DKL-LABEL 2810272 10
MINI analog multiplexer, generates one analog output from 8 analog input
signals, for MINI analog module with screw connection.
MINI MCR-SL-MUX-V8-FLK 16 2811815 1
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI
101949_en_06 PHOENIX CONTACT 4
3.1 Order key
(standard configuration entered as example)
1)
 Failure information (depends on the output signal range):
Measured value overrange Open circuit
0...20 mA 4...20 mA 0...10 V 0...20 mA 4...20 mA 0...10 V
A 20,5 mA 20,5 mA 10,25 V 21 mA 21 mA 10,5 V
B 20,5 mA 20,5 mA 10,25 V 21 mA 21 mA 10,5 V
C 20 mA 20 mA 10 V 21 mA 21 mA 10,5 V
D 20 mA 20 mA 10 V 0 mA 4 mA 0 V
Measured value underrange Short circuit
0...20 mA 4...20 mA 0...10 V 0...20 mA 4...20 mA 0...10 V
A 0 mA 4 mA 0 V 0 mA 4 mA 0 V
B 0 mA 3,5 mA 0 V 0 mA 3 mA 0 V
C 0 mA 4 mA 0 V 21 mA 21 mA 10,5 V
D 0 mA 4 mA 0 V 0 mA 4 mA 0 V
Order No. Connec-
tion
method
Measuring range [°C] Output Failure-
information 1)
Factory calibration certificate
Start End
2864435 / 3 / 0 / 100 / OUT01 / A / NONE
2 = 2-wire 0 Range
(increment)
OUT01 = 0...20 mA A NONE =Without factory
2864435 = 3 = 3-wire -10 OUT02 = 4...20 mA B YES =With factory calibration
certificate (fee)...-PT100-UI 4 = 4-wire -20 OUT03 = 0...10 V C
-30 0...100 (5 K) OUT05 = 0...5 V D
2864736 = -40 110...300 (10 K) OUT06 = 1...5 V YESPLUS = Factory calibration
certificate with 5 measuring
points (fee)
...-PT100-UI-SP -50 320...700 (20 K) OUT07 = 20...0 mA
-100 750...850 (50 K) OUT08 = 20...4 mA
-150 OUT09 = 10...0 V
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI
101949_en_06 PHOENIX CONTACT 5
4 Technical data
Input
Configurable/programmable Yes
Sensor type Pt 100 (IEC 60751/EN 60751)
Sensor input current 1 mA (constant)
Max. permissible overall conductor resistance 10 Ω (Per cable)
Measuring range span min. 50 K
Connection method 2, 3, 4-wire
Output
Voltage output signal 0 V ... 10 V
10 V ... 0 V
0 V ... 5 V
1 V ... 5 V
Max. voltage output signal Approx. 12.5 V
Non-load voltage Approx. 12.5 V
Current output signal 4 mA ... 20 mA
20 mA ... 0 mA
20 mA ... 4 mA
0 mA ... 20 mA (please indicate if different setting when ordering)
Max. current output signal 23 mA
Configurable/programmable Yes, preconfigured

To order a product with an order configuration,
please enter the desired configuration by refer-
ring to the order key.
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-UI
Ord.-N
o.: 28 64 43 5
Ord.-N
o.: 28 64 43 5
PT100 - Transducer
PT100 - Transducer
-150...8
50¡C
/ -238...1
562¡F
-150...8
50¡C
/ -238...1
562¡F
0(4)...
20mA, 0(1)...
5V
0(4)...
20mA, 0(1)...
5V, 0...1
0V
, 0...1
0V
I £ 500 W
/ U/ U ³ 10 k
10 kW
1,5kV,
50 Hz, 1min.
, 50 Hz, 1min.
-20°...
+65°C
/ -4°...
+149°F
-20°...
+65°C
/ -4°...
+149°F
Meas. range:
Meas. range:
Out:
Load:
Test voltage:
est voltage:
Amb.Temp.:
1
2
3
4
5
6
7+
8 -8 -
POW
ER